ResMilitaris, vol.13 n°,4 ISSN: 2265-6294 Spring (2023)

1734

ɑ= 0.90, c1 = 50, c2= 30, c3 =40, κ=500 per unit time, t1=1, t2=5, λ=0.95, Cp=20 per unit, Sc=100 per unit,

HC=100 per unit time, DC=50 per unit.

Subsequently, we insert these specific values into equations numbered (15) and (18). Employing the

mathematical software MATLAB (R2021a), we tackle this problem, yielding the following optimal

values as our resultant outcomes: -

t3* Q* TAC*

8.16 152.2484 5789.6

4.2   Numerical Example number 2

Should we consider a numerical illustration and employ select parameter values inherent to our

inventory model: -

ɑ= 5, c1 = 30, c2= 10, c3 =10, κ=400 per unit time, t1=1.5, t2=3.5, λ=0.55, Cp=25 per unit, Sc=120 per unit,

HC=0.5 per unit time, DC=10 per unit.

Subsequently, we insert these specific values into equations numbered (15) and (18). Employing the

mathematical software MATLAB (R2021a), we tackle this problem, yielding the following optimal

values as our resultant outcomes: -

t3* Q* TAC*

9.00   226.2 10445

5 Sensitivity analysis

For sensitivity analysis of this Model, we change values of parameters one by one and announce the

effects on t3*, Q* and TAC*. Rate of changes (in percentage) in values of parameters are taken -20 %, -

10%, +10% and +20%.

Parameter Change in Parameter t3* Q* TAC*

 -20% 8.11 121.9 1820.2

ɑ =0.9 -10% 8.13 137.02 3807.5

 10% 8.18 167.43 7766.5

 20% 8.20 182.69 9738.5

C1=50 -20% 8.49 161.64 2485.7

 -10% 8.31 156.94 4396.8

 10% 8.02 147.55 6939.1

 20% 7.90 142.85 7896.8

 -20% 7.94 174.77 10851

C2 = 30 -10% 8.05 163.49 8383.7

 10% 8.27 141.00 3050.5

 20% 8.40 129.75 143.46

C3=10

-20% 8.17 183.83 8902.1

-10% 8.16 168.04 7346

10% 8.15 136.45 4232.9

ResMilitaris, vol.13 n°,4 ISSN: 2265-6294 Spring (2023)

1735

20% 8.15 120.66 2675.9

κ=500

-20% 8.08 58.33 -

-10% 8.12 105.28 2244.8

10% 8.19 199.20 9318

20% 8.23 246.16 12831

 -20% 8.15 152.24 5695.4

t1 = 1 -10% 8.15 152.24 5741

 10% 8.16 152.24 5840.9

 20% 8.16 152.24 5894.5

 -20% 6.92 240.01 11406

t2=5 -10% 7.54 199.19 8864.5

 10% 8.76 99.69 2225.3

 20% 9.36 41.87 -

 -20% 9.08 224.49 -

λ =0.95 -10% 8.71 194.5 1771.3

 10% 8.00 141.21 6849.2

 20% 6.72 63.24 3687

 -20% 8.15 152.24 5714.9

CP = 20 -10% 8.15 152.24 5752.3

 10% 8.16 152.24 5826.9

 20% 8.16 152.24 5864.2

 -20% 8.16 152.24 5787.1

SC=100 -10% 8.16 152.24 5788.4

 10% 8.16 152.24 5790.8

 20% 8.16 152.24 5792

HC=100

-20%

-10%

10%

20%

8.16

8.16

8.15

8.15

152.24

152.24

152.24

152.24

5056.8

5423.2

6156

6522.3

DC=50

-20%

-10%

10%

20%

8.16

8.16

8.15

8.15

152.24

152.24

152.24

152.24

5441.5

5615.5

5963.6

6137.6

6 .Graphs of Observations and Results

ResMilitaris, vol.13 n°,4 ISSN: 2265-6294 Spring (2023)

1736